
 

1335 DAYS 
(Ministry of Christ in the flesh, in the body of the son, while the corporate body was apostate) 

(Ministry of Christ in the flesh, in the body of the belivers, while the corporate body was apostate) 

 

 

Dan 12:8  And I heard, but I understood not: then said I, O my Lord, what shall be the end of these things? Dan 

12:9  And he said, Go thy way, Daniel: for the words are closed up and sealed till the time of the end. Dan 

12:10  Many shall be purified, and made white, and tried; but the wicked shall do wickedly: and none of the 

wicked shall understand; but the wise shall understand. Dan 12:11  And from the time that the daily 

sacrifice shall be taken away, and the abomination that maketh desolate set up, there shall be a THOUSAND 

TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY DAYS. Dan 12:12  BLESSED IS HE that waiteth, and cometh to the THOUSAND 

THREE HUNDRED AND FIVE AND THIRTY DAYS. Dan 12:13  But go thou thy way till the end be: for thou shalt 

rest, and stand in thy lot at the end of the days. 

 

Dan 12:12  Blessed is he that waiteth, and cometh to the thousand three hundred and five and thirty days. 

Dan 12:13  But go thou thy way till the end be: for thou shalt rest, and stand in thy lot at the end of the days. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TABLE 1 - A CALENDAR OF EVENTS IN BIBLICAL HISTORY 
EVENT      YEAR (BC) 

 

CREATION (about 13,000 years ago) 11013 BC 

CREATION OF ADAM 11013 BC 

BIRTH OF SETH. Adam was 130 when Seth was born (Gen. 5:3) 10883 BC 

BIRTH OF ENOS. Seth was 105 when Enos was born (Gen. 5:6) 10778 BC 

END OF ENOS’S PERIOD 905 years after his birth (Gen. 5:11), This is the year Kenan was born     9873 BC 

END OF KENAN’S PERIOD 910 years after his birth (Gen. 5:14). This is the year Mahalaleel was born    8963 BC 

END OF MAHALALEEL’S PERIOD 895 years after his birth (Gen.5:17). This is the year Jared was born    8068 BC 

END OF JARED’S PERIOD 962 years after his birth (Gen.5:20). This is the year Enoch was born     7106 BC 

END OF ENOCH’S PERIOD 365 years after his birth (Gen.5:23). This is the year Methuselah was born    6741 BC 

END OF METHUSELAH’S PERIOD 969 years after his birth (Gen. 5:27).This is the year Lamech was born     5772 BC 

BIRTH OF NOAH. Lamech was 182 when Noah was born (Gen.5:28-29)        5590 BC 

THE FLOOD (about 7,000 years ago). Noah was 600 when the flood came (Gen. 7:6)      4990 BC 

DEATH OF SHEM 502 years after the flood (Gen. 11:10-11). This is the year Arpachshad was born    4488 BC 

END OF ARPACHSHAD’S PERIOD 438 years after his birth (Gen. 11:12-13). the year Shelah was born    4050 BC 

END OF SHELAH’S PERIOD 433 years after his birth (Gen.11:14-15). This is the year Eber was born    3617 BC 

END OF EBER’S PERIOD 464 years after his birth (Gen.11:16-17).  This is the year Peleg was born    3153 BC 

TOWER OF BABEL. During Peleg’s patriarchal period, thedivision of the continents occurred. (Gen. 10:25)          3153-2914 BC 

END OF PELEG’S PERIOD 239 years after his birth (Gen.11:18-19).  This is the year Reu was born    2914 BC 

END OF REU’S PERIOD 239 years after his birth (Gen.11:20-21). This is the year Serug was born        2675 BC 

END OF SERUG’S PERIOD 230 years after his birth(Gen. 11:22-23). This is the year Nahor was born    2445 BC 

END OF NAHOR’S PERIOD 148 years after his birth (Gen.11:24-25). This is the year Terah was born    2297 BC 

BIRTH OF ABRAM TO TERAH. Terah was 130 years old at the birth of Abram      2167 BC 

09/28/29 – 09/27/32 included (3yrs x 365¼ days = 1095.7266) = 1096 days 

 09/28/32 – 09/30/32 included      =       3 days  

 10/01/32 – 10/31/32 included      =     31 days  

 11/01/32 – 11/30/32 included      =     30 days  

 12/01/32 – 12/31/32 included      =     31 days  

 01/01/33 – 01/31/33 included      =     31 days  

 02/01/33 – 02/28/33 included      =     28 days  

 03/01/33 – 03/31/33 included      =     31 days  

 04/01/33 – 04/30/33 included      =     30 days  

 05/01/33 – 05/24/33 included      =     24 days  

           ======= 

CHRIST’S MINISTRY Blessed is he… Jesus baptism 9-28-29-to- Pentecost 5-24-33 =  1335 days 

 



ABRAM ENTERED CANAAN   2092 BC 

CIRCUMCISION OF ABRAM when he was 99 years of age        2068 BC 

BIRTH OF ISAAC. Abraham was 100 years of age at the birth of Isaac (Gen. 21:5)      2067 BC 

BIRTH OF JACOB. Isaac was 60 years old at birth of Jacob (Gen. 25:26)  a Jubilee year    2007 BC 

Jacob arrives in Haran at the age of . . . . . .           60 

Jacob works for seven years for Rachel and is then married to Leah       67 

Reuben is born to Leah the following year, when Jacob is        68 

Simeon is born to Leah when Jacob is          69 

Levi is born to Leah when Jacob is          70 

Jacob finishes his second seven-year contract for Rachel when he is       74 

Jacob works for wages for 20 yrs. In the 17th yearof this period, Joseph is born. Jacob is      91 

At the end of the 20-yr. period, Joseph is weaned & Jacob wishes to leaven Haran. He is      94 

Jacob works for six years longer for his flocks and leaves Haran at age     100 

JACOB’S NAME CHANGED TO ISRAEL when Jacob was 100   a Jubilee year    1907 BC 

JACOB’S FAMILY ARRIVES IN EGYPT when Jacob is 130 (Gen. 47:9)       1877 BC 

EXODUS FROM EGYPT 430 years later (Exo. 12:40)         1447 BC 

ENTRANCE INTO CAANAN 40 years later          1407 BC 

SAUL BECOMES KING OF ISRAEL 360 years later         1047 BC 

DAVID BECOMES KING OF ISRAEL 40 years later    a Jubilee year    1007 BC 

SOLOMON BECOMES KING OF ISRAEL 4 years before David’s death         971 BC 

FOUNDATION OF TEMPLE LAID in fourth year of Solomon’s reign         967 BC 

DIVISION OF KINGDOM OF ISRAEL upon Solomon’s death          931 BC 

Israel (10 tribes) destroyed              709 BC 

Israel (Judah augmented by remnants from 10 tribes) subdued by Egypt         609 BC 

Israel taken in to Babylonian captivity and temple            587 BC 

Babylon conquered by Cyrus, king of Medes and Persians 

(under Cyrus first contingent of Jews returned to Jerusalem)        539 BC 

Temple partially rebuilt and rededicated            515 BC 

Ezra returned to Jerusalem to reestablish the law            458 BC 

Wall rebuilt by Nehemiah              445 BC 

SILENCE 

Christ was born         a Jubilee year         7 AD 

Christ was baptized                 29 AD 

Christ died on the cross                33 AD 

Jerusalem was destroyed by the Romans                70 AD 

Israel became an nation              1948 AD 

Jubilee of Jubilees         Jubilee of Jubilees       1994 AD 

 


